  NM-1500 series Mass Flow Controller
A-02-E06 P.1
GENERAL
NM-1500 series is Thermal-Mass Flow
Meter / Controller, by which various kinds of
gas can be measured and controlled.
The flow rate of gas can be measured
from 10mL/min(nor) to 150L/min(nor) and

Range*  ABC (10xA+B)x10C
Gas
□□ Gas type code
ZZ Others
Fitting
VCR  V
 SWL S
其他 Z
Fitting
Size
1/4” 1
 3/8” 2
其他 Z
Signal
DC 0~5V 1
其他 Z
Power
DC 24V 1
DC ±15V 2
其他 Z
*The scale range is shown by the exponential expression as
the unit of multiplier unit of mL/min(nor) ,
Example:
5mL/min(nor) is □0 □5 □0
500mL/min(nor) is □5 □0 □1
50 L/min(nor) is □5 □0 □3
Analog / Digital Type
NM-1500 series
Mass Flow Meter/Controller
  NM-1500 series Mass Flow Controller
A-02-E06 P.2
SPECIFICATION (Analog Type)
Function Meter Controller